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1 Maria Anderson manderson@eastriver.coop East River
Electric
Power
Cooperative,
Inc.

P.O. Box 227
211 S. Harth
Ave.
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

2 Jerry Bormann jbormann@mpsutility.com Moorhead
Public
Service
Commission
(E)

500 Center
Ave
PO Box 779
Moorhead
MN, 56561-
0779
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

3 Danny Brown dbrown@eastriver.coop East River
Electric
Power
Cooperative,
Inc.

P.O. Box 227
211 S. Harth
Ave.
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

4 Richard Burud rgburud@msn.com Southern
Minnesota
Energy
Cooperative

31110
Cooperative
Way
Rushford MN,
55971
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

5 Jennifer Cady jjcady@mnpower.com Minnesota
Power

30 W
Superior St
Duluth MN,
55802
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

6 Pat Carruth pat@mnvalleyrec.com Minnesota
Valley Coop.
Light &
Power Assn.

501 S 1st St.
PO Box 248
Montevideo
MN, 56265
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

7 Generic Commerce
Attorneys

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of
Commerce

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400
St. Paul MN,
55101
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

8 Lorene Damsits lorened@cmpasgroup.org Central MN
MPA

459 S Grove
St
Blue Earth
MN, 56013
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

9 Curt Dieren curt.dieren@dgr.com L&O Power
Cooperative

1302 S Union
St
Rock Rapids
IA, 51246
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

10 J. Drake
Hamilton

hamilton@fresh-energy.org Fresh Energy 408 St Peter
St Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

11 Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department
of
Commerce

85 7th Place
E Ste 280
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

12 Jason Grenier jgrenier@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 South
Cascade
Street
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

13 Bryce Haugen bhaugen@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 S
Cascade St
P.O. Box 496
Fergus Falls

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official
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MN, 56538
United States

14 Jessy Hennesy jessy.hennesy@avantenergy.com Avant Energy 220 S. Sixth
St. Ste 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

15 Joe Hoffman ja.hoffman@smmpa.org SMMPA 500 First Ave
SW
Rochester
MN, 55902-
3303
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

16 Nathan Jensen njensen@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 S.
Cascade St.
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

17 Nate Jones njones@hcpd.com Heartland
Consumers
Power

PO Box 248
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

18 Tim McCarthy tim.mccarthy@siouxvalleyenergy.com Sioux Valley
Southwestern
Electric
Cooperative,
Inc. d/b/a
Sioux Valley
Energy

null null, null
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

19 Scot McClure scotmcclure@alliantenergy.com Interstate
Power And
Light
Company

4902 N
Biltmore Ln
PO Box
77007
Madison WI,
53707-1007
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

20 David Niles david.niles@avantenergy.com Minnesota
Municipal
Power
Agency

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

21 David Raatz draatz@bepc.com Basin Electric
Power
Cooperative

1717 East
Interstate
Avenue
Bismarck ND,
58501
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

22 Generic
Notice

Residential
Utilities
Division

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

1400 BRM
Tower
445
Minnesota St
St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

23 Kay Schraeder kschraeder@minnkota.com Minnkota
Power

5301 32nd
Ave S
Grand Forks
ND, 58201
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

24 J.P. Schumacher jps@mrenergy.com Missouri
River Energy
Services

null null, null
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

25 Christine Schwartz regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet
Mall FL 7
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

26 Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Public
Utilities
Commission

121 7th Pl E
Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official
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27 Trevor Smith trevor.smith@avantenergy.com Avant
Energy, Inc.

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

28 Mikayala Thompson mmthompson@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

null null, null
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official

29 Michael Volker mvolker@eastriver.coop East River
Electric
Power Coop

211 S. Harth
Ave
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No 2-1240Official
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